5. Hi#iAI%¥ M /Front Axle and Steering System

" ®B

B5/ No. % R / Designation / Page
No.
5,01 HiMF %/ Front Axle Assy 1
5,02  [HOWOR{%H (HF9, ABS, /N £f) /Front Axle 2
5,03 BT /Tie Rod 5
504 |%%$iff/Tie Rod Ass. 6
5,05 6. ST AhM AT 40 51 %% /Brake System 7
5,06 ek E (ZF8118) /Steering System 9
5,07 ATl 5| EH 33 B /Front Axle Brake Device 14




5.01 HiMr&ER/Front Axle Assy

5.01 FIHFE/Front Axle Assy

= = [=} >
5| ZRH4ES o Part Name HE B/IE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |AH40HG192.M1Y il i (HF9:, 850/236 Front axle assy 1

F E R/ B/Main Configurations
1 i ) 2% Drum brake
2 BIUE B AT Rated payload 9 tons
ABS ABS

5. 02 HOWOR%# (HF9, , /N¥%£4) /Front Axle

H
N
=1




&
o
>
A

=4
IR
= |
' t\-’\f‘?'.;_»-
5. 02 HOWORj#Y (HF9, /MEA) /Front Axle
5| ZRH4ES o Part Name BE B/IE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |AZ9719410109 |9l i il & %, 9t front axle assembly 1
2 |WG9719410028 |44 4% Nameplate 1
3 |weGsso 410052 ot O-ring 2
4 |wWG880 410094 |#[#El Washer 1
5 11880 410095 g \Washer 1
6 [1880 410096 g \Washer 1
7  |WG880 410097 | #AJE \Washer 1
8 1880 410104 g \Washer 1
9 1880 410105 g \Washer 1
10 ]1880 410106 g \Washer 1
11 1880 410107 gl \Washer 1
12 11880 410108 gl \Washer 1
13 |WG9100410085 |#[#l \Washer 1
14 |WG9100410086 |#H[#l \Washer 1
15 |WG9100410087 |#[#l \Washer 1
16 |WG9100410088 |#[#l \Washer 1
17 |WG9100410089 |#[#E \Washer 1
18 |WG9100410090 |#H[#E \Washer 1
19 |WG9100410091 |#[#E \Washer 1
20 |WG9100410092 |#H[#E \Washer 1
1

5. 02 HOWORj % (HF9, , /N#£4) /Front Ax

"
.

e




5. 02 HOWORj % (HF9, , /N#£4) /Front Ax

e

'3,‘:,&7
e —;
~
fam !
-\TR:\T‘\u 4
5. 02 HOWORi#$H (HF9, /N#%£4) /Front Axle
75| ZEH4ES o Part Name BE BIE
No. Part No. Qty Remark

21 |WG9100410093 |#[E \Washer 1
22 |WG4008410036 |74 E (£7) Bracket assembly (right) 1
23 |AZ9003963004 |7 MM = (Q701B70)  |Grease nozzle assembly (q7{ 2
24 |WG4008410032 |74k (F) Bracket assembly (left) 1
25 |WG880 410075 |XWSkiZEAiE: Stud stud 8
26 |Q43056 FLA SR P Circlip for hole 2
27 |WG880 410100 |z cover 2
28 |WG9100410129 |[#1#& bushing 1
29 |AZ9112410055 |#5[A1T (F2) Steering knuckle (left) 1
30 |Azo112410155 |#Ep (4D Knuckle (right) 1
31 |Q151C1220 N SRR Hexagon headed bolt 4
32 |AZ9719410042 |1k HiATE () Steering cross rod arm (left)] 1
33 |AZ9719410043 |41 R (47) Steering cross rod arm (righ| 1
34 1,90004E+11 (7SR i B (4HF)  |Hexagon slotted flat nut (fin[ 4
35 |Q5005050 I 1S Cotter pin 4
36 |WG4007411002 |1f%iZ%T Adjusting screw 2
37 |Q351B14T15 7N R R R Hexagon thin nut 2
38 |WG880 410060 | XUk hEAE: Stud stud 2
39 1,90004E+11 | [ B4 £} Self locking nut 2
40 |AZ9719410005 |%:1m14iE Steering knuckle arm 1
1




'3,“:%&’7?
e —;
=
fam !

-\TR:\T‘\u 4

5. 02 HOWORi#$H (HF9, /N#%£4) /Front Axle
75| ZEH4ES s Part Name BE BIE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
41 |WG9719410031 |#5 17754 Steering knuckle pin 2
42 |WGA4007410049 |71 IRIHER 4l 7K Thrust tapered roller bearind 2
43 |Q5211016 el A4 Garden pin 2
44 |WG9112410019 |ABSA & ABS gear ring 1
45 |wWG9900410114 |B&EIf Spacer ring 2
46  |WG9003074387 | %l FH % k) e Sealing ring for shaft 2
47 1,90003E+11 | [B 4V T4l K 32314GB/T2{ Tapered roller bearing 3231] 2
48 |WG9100410104 |F5eigse Wheel bolts 10
49 |WG9112410009 |Ri%c#E: Front wheel hub 1
50 |(WG7117340001 |Z4CiRHE Wheel nut 20
51 Q5006370 TF I8 Cotter pin 2
52 |WG9100410043 | cover
53 |zQ150B0816 7N SKIERENS Hexagon head bolt M8 16
54 |Q40308 SR B Spring washer 16
55 |WG9100411140 |#% it KL} Knuckle lock nut 1
56 |WG9100410062 |# 4 Shim 2
57 1,90003E+11 | [B 4k T4l 7K 32310GB/T2{ Tapered roller bearing 3231 2
58 |WGB880 410038 | Hill 5 = Ak Brake shoe support pin 4
59 1,90004E+11 | [ B4 £} Self locking nut 8

5.03 ¥ EHAT/Tie Rod




5.03 ¥ fEHAT/Tie Rod

FS | ZBHM4ES e Part Name & i

No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |AZ9700430050 |#mfidt &k (50) |Tie rod assembly(950) 1

1,1 [WG9925430100 |HifF#%skg ki (Fr) Ball joint (left) 1

1,2 |WG9725430005 |%& 3k Clip 2

1,3 |AZ9700430051 |BfiAt tie rod 1

1,4 |Q151C1265TF3 |/ fiskigie Bolt 2

1,5 190003888457 | H BB LE Nut 2

1,6 [WG9925430200 |Hi T4k &k () Ball joint (right) 1

5.04 ¥ $HFF/Tie Rod Ass.

H
(o)}
=1




5
5.04 ¥ MHAF/Tie Rod Ass.
=, 5 [=} y
75| ZEH4ES s Part Name BE BIE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |AZ9719430050 | ) ELRiAT Sk [Tie rod ass. 1
1,1 [AZ9719430055 |#%14 Ehi kT Steering tie rod 1
1,2 |WG9725430005 |7k Clip 2
1,3 |WG9925431100 |HikF#eskek (F) Pull rod joint assembly 1
1,4 | WG9925431200 |F7AF 453k 5k (47) Pull rod joint assembly 1
1,5 | Q151C1265TF3 [/ ffskigte Screw 2
1,6 190003888457 F B R Nut 2
5.05 6. 5MiZTL AT A3 8% /Brake System
26 __
'n‘a,'{
- { \
%‘é‘.\ =%




o
O =1 oy

5.05 6. 5MiZ L HET# 1523 /Brake System

75| ZEH4ES oo Part Name BE BIE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |WG9112440001 |[#i5hsk Brake drum 2
2 |Q2541025 A+ AU IRAT Screw 4
3 |Q5005045 piNski Pin 4
4 190003872369 | SMAEIE WEREE (AH)  |Nut 4
5 |wG880440008 | FRAVAR Plate 2
6 |WG880440006 |[#1E Bushing 4
7 |AZ9100440030 | itill 3 i = ik Brake shoe assembly 4
7,1 |AZ9100440018 |#IzhiE; Brake shoe 1
7,2 |WG9100440028 |$E7 B ) BEHE i (54° |Brake disc 1
7,3 |WG9100440026 [T+ A5 EES - (39° {Brake disc 1
7,4 |WG9231340068 |4i4T Screw 14
8 |WG9100440061 |[m]f i Spring 2
9 |wG1218G85 il 3 S Pin 4
10 |zQ150B0812 75 H SLIERENS Bolt 8
11 |Q40308 IR Spring washer 8
12 |WG9112440006 |l zh#ski2h 5 (#7ABS)  |Dust shield 2
13 |WG880340037  [##}18 Gasket 4
14 |wWG9100440001 |l &)™ Fedh (/) Brake camshaft 1
15 |WG9100440002 |[#zh™m#ehh (4D Brake camshaft 1
16 |WG880440010 [ Bl fr Shim 4

H
00
=

5.05 6. 5MiZaaT #2388 /Brake System




16
17
18

5.05 6. 5IiZE L H RT3 15l 2% /Brake System

75| ZEH4ES e Part Name BE BIE
No. Part No. Qty Remark

17 |WG9100440011 | Bf s Shim 4

18 |WG9100440012 | B Shim 4

19 |WG880340023  |0JE % £} 8 O-ring 4

20 |WG880440015 [[BE Sleeve 2

21 |WG880340022 | Washer 2

22 |WG80320028 kel Washer 1

23 |WG80320029 ke Washer 1

24 |WG80320030 ke Washer 1

25 |WG80320046 ke Washer 1

26 190003933116 | il FH 5 35 1% [ Circlip 2

27  |WG9100440005 | ] it iff B s pl Slack adjuster 2

28  |WG9100440021 |[7&%: Roller 4

5.06 ¥ |3 'E (ZF8118) /Steering System




) e s ‘,, A ,:)
# > .. f‘;' o e &
R Y \‘ 5 | 4
i § %
5.06 #[m3EE (ZF8118) /Steering System
e | EREES s Part Name HE &IE

No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |WG9725478118 |z 1514 Power steering gear 1
2 |WG9725478020 | i HRE Steering rocker arm 1
3 |WG9725470118 | ki High pressure hose 1
5 |1,90004E+11 IR Hollow bolt 1
6 |1,90003E+11 I Sealing washer 2
7 |WG9100470076 |3fuiREk Annular joint 1
9 |WG9725471016 |#kBh it Fig Steering booster vane pump| 1
9,1 |WG9725471016+(om =tk (92.5x3.55) (#5tzE) |O-ring (92.5x3.55) (Nanjing ZF) 1
10 |WG9925470033 |5l /%% [m) JHH e J i Power Steering Tank Assembly| 1
10,1 |WG9925470033+( i€tz i G 7K KD Filter element assembly (Xishui Tianxiong)| 1
10,2 [WG9925470033+( I~ 55 %5 1 Bl (7K RME) | Top Seal Ring (Xishui Tianxiong) 1
11 |1,90004E+11 WE R hose clamp 2
12 |WG9731470097 |k Forming hose 1
13 |WG9719472015 |#% FiH FE S 48 Steering tank bracket 1
14 |AZ9725470084 |34 Spring retainer 1
15 |WG9725470295 |4 i) 2% 37 4 Steering bracket 1
18 |WG9725472081 |IFIiii 88/ S Cris#iH ) |oil return pipe assembly (with radiaton)] 1
21 |T071800 2H Gk Combined Seal Ring 2
22 |WG9725472060 | e SR CGRREGT ) |Hydraulic Pipe Assembly (with Radiator) 1
23 |T071800 2H G 2k e Combined Seal Ring 2
e

5.06 %53k H (ZF8118) /Steering System




- ¢ AN\
i P L 2
) S0 &
a, 3 y ®o i ,. R >
2 >
&
5.06 #[3iE (ZF8118) /Steering System
e | EREES e Part Name HE #IE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
26 |AZ9719471041 |#EmAEE (J5E5) Steering Column Cover (Back) [ 1
27 |WG9725470099 | % [n) LA 147 IR ik Steering Wheel Belt Return Ring Assembly| 1
27,1 | WGO7194701004 %% f) 4% 0ok 5 (KIEANTE) |steering Wheel Center Blockage (Dalian Bende) 1
27,2 | WGO719470100 4 i 19\ A 1411 b (K ACHE) |eontuton oper oy ofssrngwhestrorn osan st 1
27,3 | WGO719470L00 4 i In\ A 451t (KHEAAE) [t avton Lower sy o srng st o s sy 1
27,4 | WGO719470L100 4 i w47 151 b IHEAAE) [omervosy o s of srg s vors simesnsn | 1
27,5 | WGO719470100 %% i #5m W\ A7 4550 1A (3% A1) Jeottom booy ofrigh butto ofseering el horn (Daan Bence) 1
27,6 | WG97194701004 MW\ [ 3 (R A4#R) Horn Pressure Spring (Dalian Bende) [ 1
27,7 | WG9719470100 #% i) AL mi W\ 28 5K (CHZEAS{H) |steering wheel horn harness (Dalian Bende) 1
29 |WG9130583024 |4:fu¥f Contact ring 1
30 |AZ9719471042 |#% ik (TER) Steering Column Cover (Front)| 1
31 |AZ9719471050 | %% I s B A 2 K Steering axle with string assembly 1
31,1 | WG9725470023 | %% ) il s %, Steering Shaft Assembly 1
31,2 | WG9100470436 |/~ b} Hexagon thin nut 1
31,3 | AZ9719470051 |%:iH4hE Steering axle sleeve 1
314 | Q41822 TR B Wave spring washers 1
31,5 | AZ9003320012 |V A ERGHK61905GB/T276-94 |Deep groove ball bearing 61905GB/T276-94 1
31,6 | Q43125 b R4 P External Circlips 1
31,7 | WG9725470005 | & 5% Fixing clip 1
31,8 | WG9719470424 |7 i Bearing 1
5.06 ¥ |3 'E (ZF8118) /Steering System
) Ta ~ —
{A' £ :
SR 4 /e
3 ' "} . I:_f'\
] Yo » L 3 2




“

25

5.06 ¥[34 E (ZF8118) /Steering System

e | EREES e Part Name HE #IE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
31,9 [ WG9725470089 |Bjj #s it Anti-theft bolt 2
31,1 | WG9725580098 |HH LB T BRI B |Key Start Switch Lock Assembly 1

31,11 | WG9100470071 |¥& T roller 2

31,12 | WG9123470129 | L 453 5% Compression spring 1

31,13 | WG9123470130 | Shim 1

31,14 | AZ9719470056 |%% [n)kF 2 2% 7 Jik Steering column mounting support 1

31,15 | WG9719470054 | #: [fkk: S & Steering column guide sleeve [ 1

31,16 | WG9719470058 |t AR Elastic presshoard 1

31,17 | WG9719470057 |4TFEFRALAR4ET Travel limit screw 1

31,18 | WG9719470055 | iJf % X ] dg 4 Adjust fastening bolt 1

31,19 | WG9123470150 |7 F4& Adjusting handwheel 1
31,2 | WG9123470153 | [k 4o Compression spring 1

31,21 | WG9123470155 |48 \Washer 1

31,22 | WG9719470052 | £k o [ = 57 42 Wire harness fixing bracket| 1

31,23 | WG9100470459 |34 ring 1

31,24 | Q150B0530 N SRR Hexagon headed bolt 2

31,25 | Q340B05 1A F IR B) Type 1 hexagonal nut 2

31,26 | Q40316 IR Spring washer 1

31,27 | Q150B0408 N SRR Hexagon headed bolt 2

31,28 | Q40304 el Spring washer 2

e

5.06 %53k H (ZF8118) /Steering System




i i N
@ i N
5.06 #[3iE (ZF8118) /Steering System
e | EREES e Part Name HE #IE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
31,29 | Q40104 T Flat washer 2
31,3 | AZ9003320013 |V 4 ER il 7K 61806GB/T276-94 | Deep groove ball bearing 61806GB/T276-94 1
31,31 | Q43130 Al S External Circlips 1
31,32 | Q43042 LA TR P Elastic retaining rings for holes 1
31,33 [ AZ79719470044 | %% )il Steering telescopic shaft 1
31,34 | AZ9719470043 | /i 1A)Ti A universal coupling 1
32 |WG9725478046 |JEAR Presshoard 1
33 |AZ9725477060 |#:1a14MINE Steering axle sheath 1
34 |WG9725470410 |[#1#& bushing 1
35 |MQB6WO02819-002 /£ % 4= H2KEM20X1, 5X45 [Hexagonal safety bolts M20X1,5%45 | 5
36 |ZQ1811660TF6 |/~ A1ik=% 1 45 1 MEAEM16% 1. 5 |Hexagonal flange face toothed bolt M16*1.5 6
37 |ZQ32516T13F6 |/ ki == 1 o5 U B REM16% 1. 5 |Hexagonal flange face toothed nut M16*1.5 6
38 |7Q1841025 NARVE 2L TNEAEM10 Hexagonal flange bolt M10| 4
41 1z2Q32010 NV 2L T ERIM10 Hexagonal flange nut M10 4
42 |zQ1841030 NARVE 2L TEAEM10 Hexagonal flange bolt M10| 4
43 |2Q32010 N AR 2L T IEEIM10 Hexagonal flange nut M10 4
45 |WG9100470098 | [l iy 4 Oil return hose 1
46 |712WA47410-0055 | #5547 & Spring retainer 1
47 |1,90004E+11 WE R hose clamp 2
50 |Z7Q1840830 75V 2 THEARMS Hexagonal flange bolt M8 4
5.06 ¥ |3 'E (ZF8118) /Steering System
6 - 4
) G = \
e, AT [
3 ‘ ;} : :_/\
i Yo » L A )
. 5 )~3 { - &




25

5.06 ¥[34 E (ZF8118) /Steering System

e | EREES e Part Name HE #IE

No. Part No. Qty Remark
51 |ZQ32008 75 FAVE 2 B REMB Hexagonal flange nut M8 4
58 |Q2720412 -l Sk TRET Self-tapping screw with cross groove disc head | 4
59 |Q2714250 -l Sk TR AT Self-tapping screw with cross groove disc head | 2
60 |Q33208 27 BN A BUEME R [Type 2 all-metal hexagonal locking nut | 4
61 |1,90004E+11 WA R hose clamp 1
62 |Q33206 2T BN A BUEME R [Type 2 all-metal hexagonal locking nut | 4
63 |1,90003E+11 FLRIPE Threading sheath 150
64 |WG9725472075 |42 Bracket 1
65 |WG9718470070 |RE B kA Sleeve articulated joint body | 1
66 |WG9725470818 |REAIEKH S Mg Sleeve articulated hexagonal bolt| 1
67 |T071800 20 Gk Combined Seal Ring 2
68 |[WG9725472070 |74 Bracket 1
69 |WG9725470816 |=%CalEAe Hollow bolt 2
70 |WG9000365401 | (¢ 15) Single pipe clamp (_15) 4
71 |WG9725470256 |>748 Bracket 1
72 |2Q1840810 ISRV 2 THEAEMS Hexagonal flange bolt M8 2
73 |WG9000365401 |5 (¢ 15) Single pipe clamp (_15) 2
74 |7Q1840620 ISRV 2 TH B AEMG Hexagonal flange bolt M6 1
75 |zQ32006 N 2L T EERM6 Hexagonal flange nut M6 1

5.07 FIBhEEZES5 E4313E 8 /Front Axle Brake Device

S

’
)

F
A

Enlarged view

=




5.07 WErah¥EES)E#|3)3 8 /Front Axle Brake Device

75 | FH4ES e Part Name HE #IE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |WG9000360100 |24"fik v iifil| <% (7 ) [Spring brake actuator -left 1
2 |0s5004025 T 14 Split pin 2
3 |Q40114 T Washer 2
4 |Q5101440 £ Shaft 2
5 [wWG9000360101 24" v =il 5) L E (4D |Spring brake actuator -right| 1

£ 15T




